PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amin R. Lane	08/24/2004
Christopher J. Stanley	08/24/2004
Stuart M. Wilson	08/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSENS BIOPHAGE LIMITED	
Street Address:	2 Royal College Street	
Internal Address:	London Bioscience Innovation Centre	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW1 0TU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	e Number	
Application Number:	12644283	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: piyuli.jain@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011765-0384118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher F. Lair

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023689 FRAME: 0913 .00 1264428

CH \$40 00

501048823

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(L) Amin R. LANE			
	(2) Christopher J. STANLEY			
[nventors)	(3) Stuart M. WILSON	and		
911-411-4/	(4)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	o each of		
(Assignee)	(5) MICROSENS BIOPHAGE LIMITED			
(Restandar)	Address) (6) of London Bioscience Innovation Centre, 2 Royal College Street, London NW1 0TU, United Kingdom,			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its to dependencies and possessions, and for the country of	erricories,		
(Other Countries)	(7) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which magnated therefor, known as	ly be		
(Tirle)	. (8) BINDING OF PATHOLOGICAL FORMS OF PRION PROTEINS (Case No			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the Unit of America or, if not on even date, then has executed	•		
	(9) on 24/8/04 or has alread			
	(10) U.S. appin. Serial Number, filed on			
	(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the invention was made.	time the		
interference in connection necessary in	e undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate asson with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of	ignments in may be		
agreements. 2) The	e undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Uni	red States .		
patent to the 3) The United State Assignee of		ent of the signee, 15		
In with	ness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).			
Date 24/6	8/04 Signature of Inventor (1)			
Date 24/	18/04 Signature of Inventor (2)			
Date 24/	8/04 Signature of Inventor (3)			
Date Z	Signature of Inventor (4)			
Witnes	ssed by:			
Witness	Date 24/8/04			
Witness	1 7 MH Transless Date 24/8/64			

PATENT REEL: 023689 FRAME: 09145

RECORDED: 12/22/2009